
                                             LIST OF DISTRICT SOCIETIES 2024
NO SOCIETY CHAIR / VICE CONTACT NUMBERS /EMAILS

1 Chairman Dr. Cynthia A. Sallah 0244611574

cynthiasallah07@gmail.com

Vice Chair Mrs. Ellen Abena Addo 0267567170
eaopoku@hotmail.com

2 Accra East Ms. Benedicta Tagoe 0208140548

Osu, La, Labone, Cantonments btagoe00@gmail.com

Teshie-Nungua, etc.

(SSNIT Guest House - Last Thursday of every month)

3 Accra North Mr. Henry Addo Opoku 0243443587

Circle, Tesano, Abeka, Lapaz, Accra Central addo2812@yahoo.com 

Achimota, St. Johns (Meets at Charleston Hotel, 

Tesano - Wednesday)

4 Accra West Ms. Cecilia Cassandra  Karikari 0208188272

Mamprobi, Dansoman,Kwashieman, Gbawe etc. awdsicagh@gmail.com

(SSNIT Guest House, 3rd Wednesday of every month)

5 Adentan ( ADENDIS) Mr. Isaac Adjin Bonney 0244854902

Adenta Constitutency, Oyarifa, Pantang, Abokobi, adjinbonney@gmail.com

Teiman, Danfa, Oyibi, Dodowa.

(2nd Tuesday of every month)

6 Akuapem Dr. Felix Nana Sackey 0208152047

Akuapem Ridge and its Environs Felixabnsackey@gmail.com

(Last Saturday of Every Quarter)

7 Bolga Mr. Hayatudeen Awudu Ibrahim 0208281269

(2nd Sunday of every month) awuduhayatudeen@yahoo.com

8 Cape Coast Mr. Kwabena Owusu 0244040067

Cape Coast Metropolitan Area (Quartely) kwabank001@yahoo.com

9 Ga East Mrs. Belinda Dede Tandoh 0243126226/0208115246

Haatso, Westlands, Parakuo Estates, Dome, belindatandoh@gmail.com

Kwabenya, Ashongman, Kissieman, Taifa, Christian

Village. (Virtually, 3rd Thursday of every month)

10 Ga North Mrs. Harriet Akua Karikari 0208338656/0244895042

East Legon, Legon, North Legon, Madina, Airport harriakari@yahoo.com

areas, Dzorwulu, Adjiringano.

(Miklin Hotel, East Legon, 2nd Wednesday of the month)

11 Gold City Dr. Frank Boateng 0242787877

UMaT, Tarkwa, (Last Sunday of the month) fboateng@umat.edu.gh

Virtual - 7p.m., In Person - 5 p.m.

12 Ho Mr. Thomas Clarkson Adade 0243270371

tcadade@gmail.com

13 KasCity Mr. Joshua Lomotey 0277450770 

Kasoa, Bortianor, Weija, Mandela, Kokrobite, Tettegu  joshlomo10@gmail.com

(3rd Sunday of every month)
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14 Koforidua Mr. Frank Owusu 0249376813

Koforidua town and its Environs owusufrank23@yahoo.com

(Second Thursday of the month)

Koforidua Royal Touch Hotel, In Person - 6 p.m.

15 Kumasi Mr. Robert Donaldy 0208170290

Kumasi Metropolitan Area donaldyasso@yahoo.com

(2nd Tuesday of every Month)

16 Kumasi South Mr. Kennedy Obiri-Yeboah 0244419587

KNUST Campus (2nd Tuesday of every month) obiriyeboahkennedy@gmail.com

17 Sekondi - Takoradi Mr. David Essah 0208302143 

Sekondi-Takoradi Metropolitan Area dnkae@yahoo.com

Akroma Plaza (Last Thursday of every month)

18 Spincity Dr. Mrs. Regina Mensah Onumah 0208200820

Lashibi, Sakumono, Baatsonaa, Spintex Road, etc. rmonumah@gmail.com

(3rd Sunday of every month)

19 Sunyani Mr. Simon Twene Aduasare 0204744112

Meets at Sunyani Tech. Uni. Restaurant Hall stweneaduasare@gmail.com

Last Friday of every month (6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.)

20 Tamale Mr. Abdul-Rahman Osman 0244685739/0207579208

Tamale Metropolitan Area osman0680@yahoo.com      

Meets at Tamale Teaching Hospital Conference

Hall (Last Saturday of every month)

21 Techiman Saani Dimah 0209231620

Bono East Region 

22 Tema Mr. Charles Bonnah 0244324696

Tema (Tema Municipal Area) charles.bonnah@ghacem.com

(Hotel Joecarl, Comm. 6 Tema, 3rd 

Wednesday of every month) 

23 Wa Mr. Miebo Lambert Suglo 0244292182

All Municipalities and Districts in Upper West Region miebo17@yahoo.com

Quarterly (Last Thursday of 3rd month)

24 Western North Mr. Johnson Kpabitey 0246945730

Sefwi Wiawso and its Environs yawchat@hotmail.com

25 Winneba Mr. Shadrach Nketia 0205123579

Winneba, Swedur, Awutu and its surrounding environs snkatiah@uew.edu.gh

26 Oti Dr. Samuel Blessed Passover 0208464555

Sefwi Wiawso and its Environs blessedpasscony@gmail.com

27 AWAG Mrs. Patience Mawushie Dzikunoo 0244615996/0264434560

pdzikunoo@gmail.com

***** Coordinator Mr. Isaac Adjin Bonney 0244854902

adjinbonney@gmail.com
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